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User and safety guide
Shelly Socket for Wall Display 
Stand
A CEE 7/3 (Type F / Schuko) electrical sock-
et, which can be installed on a Shelly Wall 
Display Stand.
Referred to in this document as “The Device”, 
“Shelly Socket”, and “socket”.
⚠This sign indicates safety information.
ⓘ This sign indicates an important note.

Safety information
For safe and proper use, read this guide, and 
any other documents accompanying this 
product. Keep them for future reference. 
Failure to follow the installation procedures 
can lead to malfunction, danger to health 
and life, violation of law, and/or refusal of 
legal and commercial guarantees (if any). 
Shelly Europe Ltd. is not responsible for any 
loss or damage in case of incorrect instal-
lation or improper operation of this device 
due to failure to follow the user and safety 
instructions in this guide.
⚠WARNING! The connection of the Shelly 
Socket to the Shelly Wall Display Stand must 
be performed carefully by a qualified electri-
cian.
⚠WARNING! Do not plug the Shelly Wall 
Display Stand into the electrical grid until you 
have completely installed the Shelly Socket.
⚠WARNING! Before making any changes to 
the connections, unplug the Device.
⚠CAUTION! Connect the Device only to a 
power grid and appliances that comply with 
all applicable regulations. A short circuit in the 
power grid or any appliance connected to the 
Device can cause fire, property damage, and 
electric shock.
⚠WARNING! Appliances exceeding the 
specified maximum electric load should not 
be plugged into the Shelly Socket.
⚠CAUTION! Connect the Device only in the 
way shown in these instructions. Any other 
method could cause damage and/or injury.
⚠CAUTION! Do not use the Device if it 
shows any sign of damage or defect.
⚠CAUTION! Do not attempt to repair the 
Device yourself.
⚠CAUTION! The Device is intended only for 
indoor use.
⚠CAUTION! Keep the Device away from dirt 
and moisture.

Installation instructions
1. Remove the cap at the back of the tabletop 

stand (Fig. 1) and pull out the wires.
2. Connect the Live wire (red) to the sock-

et’s L terminal, the Neutral wire (blue) to 
the N terminal, and the Ground wire (yel-
low-green) to the ⏚ terminal (Fig. 2).

3. Insert the socket with the wires into the 
tabletop stand and press until it clicks 
(Fig. 3).

Specifications
Physical
• Size (HxWxD): 45x45x45 mm / 

17.72x17.72x17.72 in

DE
Benutzer- und 
Sicherheitsanleitung
Shelly Socket for Wall Display 
Stand
Eine CEE 7/3 (Typ F / Schuko) Steckdose, die 
an einem Shelly Wall Display Stand installiert 
werden kann.
In diesem Dokument als „Das Gerät“, „Shelly 
Steckdose“ und „Steckdose“ bezeichnet.
⚠Dieses Zeichen weist auf Sicherheitshin-
weise hin.
ⓘ Dieses Zeichen weist auf einen wichtigen 
Hinweis hin.

Sicherheitsinformationen
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung und alle anderen 
Dokumente, die diesem Produkt beiliegen, um 
es sicher und ordnungsgemäß zu verwenden. 
Bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen 
auf. Die Nichtbeachtung der Installationsan-
weisungen kann zu Fehlfunktionen, Gefahren 
für Gesundheit und Leben, Gesetzesverstößen 
und/oder zur Verweigerung gesetzlicher und 
kommerzieller Garantien (falls vorhanden) 
führen. Shelly Europe Ltd. haftet nicht für Ver-
luste oder Schäden, die durch eine fehlerhafte 
Installation oder einen unsachgemäßen Be-
trieb des Geräts aufgrund der Nichtbeachtung 
der Benutzer- und Sicherheitshinweise in die-
ser Anleitung entstehen.
⚠WARNUNG! Der Anschluss der Shelly Steck-
dose an den Shelly Wall Display Stand muss 
sorgfältig von einem qualifizierten Elektriker 
durchgeführt werden.
⚠WARNUNG! Schließen Sie den Shelly Wall 
Display Stand erst an das Stromnetz an, wenn 
Sie die Shelly Steckdose vollständig installiert 
haben.
⚠WARNUNG! Bevor Sie Änderungen an den 
Anschlüssen vornehmen, trennen Sie das Gerät 
vom Stromnetz.
⚠ACHTUNG! Schließen Sie das Gerät nur an 
ein Stromnetz und Geräte an, die allen gelten-
den Vorschriften entsprechen. Ein Kurzschluss 
im Stromnetz oder in einem an das Gerät ange-
schlossenen Gerät kann zu Bränden, Sachschä-
den und Stromschlägen führen.
⚠ACHTUNG! Geräte, deren maximale elektri-
sche Last die angegebene maximale elektrische 
Last überschreitet, sollten nicht an die Shelly 
Steckdose angeschlossen werden.
⚠ACHTUNG! Schließen Sie das Gerät nur auf 
die in dieser Anleitung beschriebene Weise an. 
Jede andere Methode kann zu Schäden und/
oder Verletzungen führen.
⚠ACHTUNG! Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, 
wenn es Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder 
Defekten aufweist.
⚠ACHTUNG! Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät 
selbst zu reparieren.
⚠ACHTUNG! Das Gerät ist nur für die Verwen-
dung in Innenräumen vorgesehen.
⚠ACHTUNG! Halten Sie das Gerät von 
Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit fern.

Installationsanleitung
1. Entfernen Sie die Kappe auf der Rückseite 

des Tischständers (Abb. 1) und ziehen Sie 
die Drähte heraus.

IT
Guida all’uso e alla sicurezza
Shelly Socket for Wall Display Stand
Una presa elettrica CEE 7/3 (tipo F / Schuko), 
installabile su un espositore da parete Shelly.
In questo documento ci si riferisce al “Dispo-
sitivo”, alla “Presa Shelly” e alla “Presa”.
⚠Questo cartello indica le informazioni sulla 
sicurezza.
ⓘ Questo segno indica una nota importante.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza
Per un uso sicuro e corretto, leggere questa 
guida e tutti gli altri documenti che accom-
pagnano il prodotto. Conservateli per future 
consultazioni. La mancata osservanza delle 
procedure di installazione può causare mal-
funzionamenti, pericoli per la salute e la vita, 
violazione della legge e/o rifiuto delle garan-
zie legali e commerciali (se presenti). Shelly 
Europe Ltd. non è responsabile di eventuali 
perdite o danni in caso di installazione erra-
ta o di funzionamento improprio del disposi-
tivo a causa della mancata osservanza delle 
istruzioni d’uso e di sicurezza contenute in 
questa guida.
⚠AVVERTENZA! Il collegamento della pre-
sa Shelly al supporto da parete Shelly deve 
essere eseguito con cura da un elettricista 
qualificato.
⚠AVVERTENZA! Non collegare il supporto 
da parete Shelly alla rete elettrica finché non 
hai completamente installato la presa Shelly.
⚠AVVERTENZA! Prima di apportare qual-
siasi modifica ai collegamenti, scollegare il 
Dispositivo.
⚠ATTENZIONE! Collegare il Dispositivo solo 
a una rete elettrica e a dispositivi conformi 
a tutte le normative vigenti. Un cortocircuito 
nella rete elettrica o in qualsiasi apparecchio 
collegato al Dispositivo può causare incendi, 
danni materiali e scosse elettriche.
⚠ATTENZIONE! Gli apparecchi che supera-
no il carico elettrico massimo specificato non 
devono essere collegati alla presa Shelly.
⚠ATTENZIONE! Collegare il Dispositivo solo 
nel modo indicato in queste istruzioni. Qual-
siasi altro metodo potrebbe causare danni 
e/o lesioni.
⚠ATTENZIONE! Non utilizzare il Dispositivo 
se presenta segni di danni o difetti.
⚠ATTENZIONE! Non tentare di riparare il 
Dispositivo da soli.
⚠ATTENZIONE! Il Dispositivo è destinato 
esclusivamente all’uso interno.
⚠ATTENZIONE! Tenere il Dispositivo lonta-
no da sporco e umidità.

Istruzioni per l’installazione
1 Rimuovere il tappo sul retro del supporto da 

tavolo (Fig. 1) ed estrarre i fili.
2 Collegare il filo di corrente (rosso) al termi-

nale L della presa, il filo di neutro (blu) al 
terminale N e il filo di terra (giallo-verde) al 
terminale ⏚ (Figura 2). 

3 Inserire la presa con i fili nel supporto da 
tavolo e premere finché non scatta (Fig. 3).

Specifiche tecniche
Fisico
• Dimensioni (HxLxP): 45x45x45 mm / 

B2436

L

N

• Weight: 38 g / 0.04 oz
• Shell material: Plastic
• Shell color: 

 - White
 - Black

Environmental
• Ambient working temperature: -20°C to 

40°C / -5°F to 105°F
• Humidity: 30% to 70% RH
Electrical  
• Voltage: 230 V~ 50/60 Hz
• Max. current 5 A / 230 V~

Troubleshooting
In case you encounter problems with the 
installation or operation of the Device, check 
its knowledge base page: 
https://shelly.link/EU_socket

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Shelly Europe Ltd. declares that the 
Shelly Wall Display Stand is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/35/EU, 2011/65/EU. The 
full text of the EU declaration of conformity 
is available at the following internet address:
https://shelly.link/socket_Wdisplay_stand_DoC

Disposal and recycling
This refers to the waste of electrical and 
electronic equipment. It is applicable in the 
EU, US and other countries to collect waste 
separately.

This symbol on the Device or in the 
accompanying literature indicates 
that it should not be disposed of in the 

daily waste. The Device must be recycled to 
avoid possible damage to the environment or 
human health from uncontrolled waste dis-
posal and to promote the reuse of materials 
and resources.
It is your responsibility to dispose of the 
Device separately from general household 
waste when it is already unusable.
Manufacturer: Shelly Europe Ltd. 
Address: 103 Cherni Vrah Blvd., 1407 Sofia, 
Bulgaria
Tel.: +359 2 988 7435
E-mail: support@shelly.cloud
Official website: https://www.shelly.com
Changes in contact information are pub-
lished by the Manufacturer on the official 
website.
All rights to the trademark Shelly® and other 
intellectual rights associated with this Device 
belong to Shelly Europe Ltd. 

2. Schließen Sie den stromführenden Draht 
(rot) an die L-Klemme der Steckdose, den 
Neutralleiter (blau) an die Klemme N und 
den Erdleiter (gelb-grün) an die Klemme ⏚ 
(Abb. 2).

3. Stecken Sie die Buchse mit den Drähten in 
den Tischfuß und drücken Sie, bis sie ein-
rastet (Abb. 3).

Spezifikation
Physisch
• Abmessungen (HxBxT): 45x45x45 mm / 

17.72x17.72x17.72 in
• Gewicht: 38 g / 0.04 oz
• Gehäusematerial: Kunststoff
• Farbe des Gehäuses: 

 - Weiß
 - Schwarz

Umwelt
• Arbeitstemperatur: -20°C bis 40°C / -5°F 

bis 105°F
• Luftfeuchtigkeit: 30% bis 70% RH
Elektrisch  
• Stromspannung: 230 V~ 50/60 Hz
• Max. Strom 5 A / 230 V~

Störungsbeseitigung
Sollten Sie Probleme mit der Installation oder 
dem Betrieb des Geräts haben, sehen Sie auf 
der entsprechenden Wissensdatenbank-Seite 
nach:
https://shelly.link/EU_socket

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Shelly Europe Ltd., dass der 
Shelly Socket for Wall Display Stand der Richt-
linie 2014/35/EU und 2011/65/EU entspricht. 
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitäts-
erklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetad-
resse verfügbar:
https://shelly.link/socket_Wdisplay_stand_DoC

Entsorgung und Recycling
Dies bezieht sich auf den Abfall von elektri-
schen und elektronischen Geräten. In EU, USA 
sowie anderen Ländern ist es üblich, Abfälle 
getrennt zu sammeln.

Dieses Symbol auf dem Gerät oder in 
der begleitenden Gebrauchsanweisung 
weist darauf hin, dass dass das Gerät 

nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Das Gerät muss recycelt werden, um mögliche 
Schäden für die Umwelt oder die menschliche 
Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsor-
gung zu vermeiden und die Wiederverwendung 
von Materialien und Ressourcen zu fördern.
Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, das Gerät ge-
trennt vom allgemeinen Hausmüll zu entsor-
gen, wenn es bereits unbrauchbar ist.
Hersteller: Shelly Europe Ltd.
Addresse: 103 Cherni Vrah Blvd., 1407 Sofia, 
Bulgarien
Tel.: +359 2 988 7435
E-mail: support@shelly.cloud
Offizielle Website: https://www.shelly.com
Änderungen der Kontaktdaten werden vom 
Hersteller auf dessen offiziellen Website ver-
öffentlicht.
Alle Rechte an der Marke Shelly® und anderen 
geistigen Eigentumsrechten im Zusammen-
hang mit diesem Gerät gehören Shelly Europe 
Ltd. 

17.72x17.72x17.72 in
• Peso: 38 g / 0.04 oz
• Materiale del guscio: Plastica
• Colore del guscio: 

 - Bianco
 - Nero

Ambiente
• Temperatura di lavoro: -20°C a 40°C / 

-5°F a 105°F
• Umidità: 30% a 70% RH
Elettrico  
• Voltaggio: 230 V~ 50/60 Hz
• Corrente massima 5 A / 230 V~

Risoluzione dei problemi
In caso di problemi con l’installazione o il 
funzionamento del Dispositivo, consultare la 
pagina della Knowledge Base:
https://shelly.link/EU_socket

Dichiarazione di Conformità
Con la presente, Shelly Europe Ltd. dichiara 
che lo Shelly Socket for Wall Display Stand 
è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/35/UE, 
2011/65/UE. Il testo completo della dichia-
razione di conformità UE è disponibile al 
seguente indirizzo Internet:
https://shelly.link/socket_Wdisplay_stand_DoC

Smaltimento e riciclaggio
Si riferisce allo spreco di apparecchiatu-
re elettriche ed elettroniche. È applicabile 
nell‘UE, negli Stati Uniti e in altri paesi per 
raccogliere i rifiuti separatamente.

Questo simbolo sul dispositivo o nella 
documentazione allegata indica che 
il dispositivo non deve essere smalti-

to con i rifiuti quotidiani. Il dispositivo deve 
essere riciclato per evitare possibili danni 
all‘ambiente o alla salute umana dovuti allo 
smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti e per 
promuovere il riutilizzo di materiali e risorse.
È responsabilità dell‘utente smaltire il dispo-
sitivo separatamente dai rifiuti domestici 
generici quando è già inutilizzabile.
Produttore: Shelly Europe Ltd.
Indirizzo: 103 Cherni Vrah Blvd., 1407 Sofia, 
Bulgaria
Tel.: +359 2 988 7435
E-mail: support@shelly.cloud
Sito ufficiale: https://www.shelly.com
Le modifiche alle informazioni di contatto 
sono pubblicate dal produttore sul sito web 
ufficiale.
Tutti i diritti sul marchio Shelly® e gli altri 
diritti intellettuali associati a questo disposi-
tivo appartengono a Shelly Europe Ltd. 
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Manual de uso y seguridad
Shelly Socket for Wall Display 
Stand
Una toma eléctrica CEE 7/3 (Tipo F / 
Schuko), que se puede instalar en un soporte 
de exhibición de pared Shelly.
Denominado en este documento “el Disposi-
tivo”, “Toma de corriente Shelly” y “Toma de 
corriente”.
⚠Esta señal indica información de seguri-
dad.
ⓘ Este signo indica una nota importante.

Información de seguridad
Para un uso seguro y adecuado, lea este 
manual y cualquier otro documento que 
acompañe a este producto. Consérvelos 
para futuras consultas. El incumplimiento 
de los procedimientos de instalación pue-
de provocar un funcionamiento incorrecto, 
peligro para la salud y la vida, violación de 
la ley y/o denegación de garantías legales 
y comerciales (si las hubiera). Shelly Euro-
pe Ltd. no se hace responsable de ninguna 
pérdida o daño en caso de instalación inco-
rrecta o funcionamiento inadecuado de este 
aparato por no seguir las instrucciones de 
uso y seguridad de este manual.
⚠¡ADVERTENCIA! La conexión del enchufe 
Shelly al soporte de pared Shelly debe ser 
realizada con cuidado por un electricista 
calificado.
⚠¡ADVERTENCIA! No enchufe el soporte 
de pantalla de pared Shelly a la red eléctrica 
hasta que haya instalado completamente el 
enchufe Shelly.
⚠¡ADVERTENCIA! Antes de realizar cual-
quier cambio en las conexiones, desconecte 
el dispositivo.
⚠¡ATENCIÓN! Conecte el Dispositivo única-
mente a una red eléctrica y a aparatos que 
cumplan todas las normas aplicables. Un 
cortocircuito en la red eléctrica o en cualquier 
aparato conectado al Dispositivo puede pro-
vocar incendios, daños materiales y descar-
gas eléctricas.
⚠¡ATENCIÓN! Los aparatos que superen 
la carga eléctrica máxima especificada no 
deben enchufarse a la toma de corriente de 
la Shelly.
⚠¡ATENCIÓN! Conecte el Dispositivo sólo 
del modo indicado en estas instrucciones. 
Cualquier otro método podría causar daños 
y/o lesiones.
⚠¡ATENCIÓN! No utilice el Dispositivo si pre-
senta algún signo de daño o defecto.
⚠¡ATENCIÓN! No intente reparar el Disposi-
tivo usted mismo.
⚠¡ATENCIÓN! El Dispositivo está destinado 
únicamente para uso en interiores.
⚠¡ATENCIÓN! Mantenga el Dispositivo aleja-
do de la suciedad y la humedad.

Instrucciones de instalación
1. Retire la tapa situada en la parte posterior 

del soporte de sobremesa (Imagen 1) y 
extraiga los cables.

2. Conecte el cable bajo tensión (rojo) al 
borne L de la toma de corriente, el neutro 

PT
Manual do utilizador e de 
segurança
Shelly Socket for Wall Display 
Stand
Uma tomada eléctrica CEE 7/3 (Tipo F / 
Schuko), que pode ser instalada num expo-
sitor de parede Shelly.
Referido neste documento como “O Disposi-
tivo”, “Tomada Shelly” e “tomada”.
⚠Este sinal indica informações de segu-
rança.
ⓘ Este sinal indica uma nota importante.

Informações de segurança
Para uma utilização segura e correcta, leia 
este manual e quaisquer outros documentos 
que acompanhem este produto. Guarde-os 
para referência futura. O não cumprimento 
dos procedimentos de instalação pode levar 
a mau funcionamento, perigo para a saúde 
e a vida, violação da lei e/ou recusa de ga-
rantias legais e comerciais (se existirem). 
A Shelly Europe Ltd. não se responsabiliza 
por quaisquer perdas ou danos em caso 
de instalação incorrecta ou funcionamento 
inadequado deste dispositivo devido ao não 
cumprimento das instruções de utilização e 
segurança contidas neste guia.
⚠ATENÇÃO! A ligação da tomada Shelly 
ao expositor de parede Shelly deve ser cui-
dadosamente realizada por um eletricista 
qualificado.
⚠ATENÇÃO! Não ligue o expositor de parede 
Shelly à corrente até ter instalado completa-
mente a tomada Shelly.
⚠ATENÇÃO! Antes de efetuar quaisquer al-
terações às ligações, desligue o Dispositivo.
⚠CUIDADO! Ligue o Dispositivo apenas a 
uma rede eléctrica e a aparelhos que este-
jam em conformidade com todos os regula-
mentos aplicáveis. Um curto-circuito na rede 
eléctrica ou em qualquer aparelho ligado ao 
Dispositivo pode provocar incêndios, danos 
materiais e choques eléctricos.
⚠CUIDADO! Os aparelhos que excedam a 
carga elétrica máxima especificada não de-
vem ser ligados à tomada Shelly.
⚠CUIDADO! Ligar o Dispositivo apenas da 
forma indicada nestas instruções. Qualquer 
outro método pode causar danos e/ou feri-
mentos.
⚠CUIDADO! Não utilizar o Dispositivo se 
este apresentar qualquer sinal de dano ou 
defeito.
⚠CUIDADO! Não tente reparar o Dispositivo 
por si próprio.
⚠CUIDADO! O Dispositivo destina-se apenas 
a ser utilizado em interiores.
⚠CUIDADO! Manter o Dispositivo afastado 
de sujidade e humidade.

Instruções de instalação
1. Retire a tampa na parte de trás do suporte 

de mesa (Fig. 1) e puxe os fios para fora.
2. Ligue o fio vivo (vermelho) ao terminal L 

da tomada, o fio neutro (azul) ao terminal 
fio neutro (azul) ao terminal N e o fio terra 
(amarelo-verde) ao terminal ⏚ (Fig. 2).

3. Introduzir a tomada com os fios no su-

FR
Notice d’utilisation et consignes 
de sécurité
Shelly Socket for Wall Display 
Stand
Une prise électrique CEE 7/3 (Type F / Schu-
ko), qui peut être installée sur un support 
mural Shelly.
Désigné dans ce document par le terme «le 
Dispositif» et la prise Shelly et à la prise.
⚠Ce symbole indique une information de 
sécurité.
ⓘ Ce symbole indique une note importante.

Informations de sécurité
Pour une utilisation sûre et appropriée, 
lisez cette notice et tout autre document 
accompagnant ce produit. Conservez-les 
pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. 
Le non-respect des procédures d’installa-
tion peut entraîner un dysfonctionnement, 
danger pour votre santé et vie, une viola-
tion de la loi et/ou le refus des garanties 
légales et commerciales (le cas échéant). 
Shelly Europe Ltd. n’est pas responsable 
de toute perte ou de tout dommage en cas 
d’installation incorrecte ou de fonctionne-
ment incorrect de ce dispositif en raison du 
non-respect des instructions d’utilisation et 
de sécurité contenues dans ce guide.
⚠ATTENTION ! Le raccordement de la prise 
Shelly au support mural Shelly doit être effec-
tué avec soin par un électricien qualifié.
⚠AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne branchez pas le 
support mural Shelly sur le réseau électrique 
tant que vous n’avez pas complètement ins-
tallé la prise Shelly.
⚠AVERTISSEMENT ! Avant de modifier les 
connexions, débranchez le Dispositif.
⚠ATTENTION ! Ne raccordez le Dispositif 
qu’à un réseau électrique et à des appareils 
conformes à toutes les réglementations en 
vigueur. Un court-circuit dans le réseau élec-
trique ou tout appareil connecté au Dispositif 
peut engendrer un incendie, choc électrique et 
des dommages matériels.
⚠ATTENTION! Les appareils dépassant 
la charge électrique maximale spécifiée ne 
doivent pas être branchés sur la prise Shelly.
⚠ATTENTION ! Branchez le Dispositif uni-
quement de la manière indiquée dans cette 
notice. Toute autre méthode pourrait entraîner 
des dommages et/ou des blessures.
⚠ATTENTION ! N’utilisez pas le Dispositif 
s’il présente des signes de détérioration ou 
de défaut.
⚠ATTENTION ! N’essayez pas de réparer le 
Dispositif vous-même.
⚠ATTENTION ! Le Dispositif est conçu uni-
quement pour une utilisation à l’intérieur.
⚠ATTENTION ! Conservez le Dispositif à 
l’abri de la saleté et de l’humidité.

Instructions d’installation
1. Retirez le capuchon situé à l’arrière du sup-

port de table (Image 1) et tirez sur les fils.
2. Connectez le fil sous tension (rouge) à la 

borne L de la prise, le fil Neutre (bleu) à la 
borne N et le fil de terre (jaune-vert) à la 
borne ⏚ (Fig. 2).

(azul) al borne N y el cable de tierra (ama-
rillo-verde) al borne ⏚ (Imagen 2).

3. Introduzca la toma con los cables en el so-
porte de sobremesa y presione hasta que 
encaje (Imagen 3).

Especificaciones
Físico
• Dimensiones (Alto x Ancho x Profundi-

dad): 45x45x45 mm / 17.72x17.72x17.72 
in

• Peso: 38 g / 0.04 oz
• Material de la cubierta: Plástico
• Color de la cubierta: 

 - Blanco
 - Negro

Ambiental
• Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20°C 

a 40°C
• Humedad: 30% a 70% RH
Eléctrico  
• Voltaje: 230 V~ 50/60 Hz
• Corriente máxima 5 A / 230 V~

Resolución de problemas
Si tiene problemas con la instalación o el 
funcionamiento del Dispositivo, consulte la 
página de la base de conocimientos:
https://shelly.link/EU_socket

Declaración de Conformidad
Por la presente, Shelly Europe Ltd. declara 
que Shelly Socket for Wall Display Stand 
cumple con la Directiva 2014/35/UE y 
2011/65/UE. El texto completo de la declara-
ción de conformidad de la UE está disponible 
en la siguiente dirección de Internet:
https://shelly.link/socket_Wdisplay_stand_DoC

Eliminación y reciclaje
Este apartado hace referencia a los residuos 
de dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos. Es 
aplicable en la UE, EE.UU. y otros países para 
recoger los residuos por separado.

Este símbolo en el Dispositivo o en 
la documentación que lo acompaña 
indica que el Dispositivo no debe des-

echarse con la basura diaria. El Dispositivo 
debe reciclarse para evitar posibles daños 
al medio ambiente o a la salud humana de-
rivados de la eliminación incontrolada de 
residuos y para promover la reutilización de 
materiales y recursos.
Es su responsabilidad desechar el disposi-
tivo por separado de la basura doméstica 
general cuando ya no se pueda utilizar.
Fabricante: Shelly Europe Ltd.
Dirección: 103 Cherni Vrah Blvd., 1407 Sofía, 
Bulgaria
Tel: +359 2 988 7435
E-mail: support@shelly.cloud
Sitio web oficial: https://www.shelly.com
El fabricante publicará los cambios en la 
información de contacto en su sitio web 
oficial.
Todos los derechos sobre la marca comer-
cial Shelly® y otros derechos intelectuales 
asociados a este dispositivo pertenecen a 
Shelly Europe Ltd. 

porte de mesa e pressionar até ouvir um 
estalido (Fig. 3).

Especificações
Físico
• Tamanho (AxLxP): 45x45x45 mm / 

17.72x17.72x17.72 in
• Peso: 38 g / 0.04 oz
• Material da casca: Plástico
• Cor da casca:

 - Branco
 - Preto

Ambiental
• Temperatura de funcionamento: -20°C a 

40°C / -5°F a 105°F
• Umidade: 30% a 70% RH
Elétrico  
• Tensão: 230 V~ 50/60 Hz
• Máx. corrente 5 A / 230 V~

Resolução de problemas
Se tiver problemas com a instalação ou o 
funcionamento do Dispositivo, consulte a 
sua página da base de dados de conheci-
mento:
https://shelly.link/EU_socket

Declaração de Conformidade
Por este meio, a Shelly Europe Ltd. declara 
que Shelly Socket for Wall Display Stand está 
em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/35/
UE, 2011/65/UE. O texto integral da declara-
ção UE de conformidade está disponível no 
seguinte endereço Internet:
https://shelly.link/socket_Wdisplay_stand_DoC

Eliminação e reciclagem
Esta refere-se aos resíduos de equipamento 
elétrico e eletrónico. É aplicável na UE, EUA 
e outros países que recolhem e separam 
resíduos.

Este símbolo no Dispositivo ou na lite-
ratura inclusa indica que o Dispositivo 
não deve ser descartado no lixo co-

mum. O Dispositivo deve ser reciclado para 
evitar possíveis danos no meio ambiente ou 
na saúde pública provocados pela elimina-
ção descontrolada de resíduos e para pro-
mover a reutilização de materiais e recursos.
É responsabilidade do utilizador a elimina-
ção do dispositivo separada do lixo comum 
quando este se tornar inutilizável.
Fabricante: Shelly Europe Ltd.
Endereço: 103 Cherni Vrah Blvd., 1407 Sofia, 
Bulgária
Tel: +359 2 988 7435
E-mail: support@shelly.cloud
Site oficial: https://www.shelly.com
As alterações nas informações de contacto 
são publicadas pelo fabricante no sítio Web 
oficial.
Todos os direitos sobre a marca registada 
Shelly® e outros direitos intelectuais asso-
ciados a este Dispositivo pertencem à Shelly 
Europe Ltd. 

3. Insérez la prise avec les fils dans le sup-
port de table et appuyez jusqu’à ce que 
vous entendiez un déclic (Image 3).

Caractéristiques techniques
Physique
• Dimensions (LxPxH) : 45x45x45 mm / 

17.72x17.72x17.72 in
• Poids : 38 g / 0.04 oz
• Matériau du boîtier : Plastique
• Couleur du boîtier : 

 - Blanc
 - Noir

Environnement
• Température de fonctionnement : -20 °C à 

40 °C / -5 °F à 105 °F
• Humidité : 30 % à 70 %
Électrique  
• Tension : 230 V~ 50/60 Hz
• Courant max. 5 A / 230 V~

Résolution des problèmes
Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec l’ins-
tallation ou le fonctionnement de ce Dispo-
sitif, consultez la Base de connaissances :
https://shelly.link/EU_socket

Déclaration de Conformité
Par la présente, Shelly Europe Ltd. déclare 
que Shelly Socket for Wall Display Stand 
est conforme à la directive 2014/35/UE, 
2011/65/UE. Le texte intégral de la décla-
ration de conformité UE est disponible à 
l’adresse Internet suivante:
https://shelly.link/socket_Wdisplay_stand_DoC

Recyclage
Il s’agit des déchets d’équipements élec-
triques et électroniques. C’est applicable en 
Europe, aux États-Unis et dans les autres 
pays pour collecter et recycler les déchets 
séparément.

Ce symbole sur le dispositif ou dans 
la notice d’utilisation indique qu’il ne 
doit pas être jeté avec les déchets 

du quotidien. Le dispositif doit être recyclé 
afin qu’il n’y ait aucun risque pour l’environ-
nement et la santé humaine dû à une élimi-
nation non contrôlée des déchets et afin de 
promouvoir la réutilisation des matériaux et 
des ressources. Il est de votre respnsabilité 
de jeter le dispositif séparément de vos dé-
chets ménagers lorsqu’il a atteint la fin de sa 
durée de vie.
Fabricant : Shelly Europe Ltd.
Adresse : 103 Boulevard Cherni Vrah, 1407 
Sofia, Bulgarie
Tél. : +359 2 988 7435
E-mail: support@shelly.cloud
Site Internet officiel : 
https://www.shelly.com
Les changements des coordonnées sont 
publiés par le fabricant sur le site Internet 
officiel.
Tous les droits de la marque Shelly® et les 
autres droits intellectuels associés à ce Dis-
positif appartiennent à Shelly Europe Ltd. 
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